Electrodeless Conductivity Sensors
F  L  O  W
L  E  V  E  L
P  R  E  S  S  U  R  E
A  N  A  L  Y  T  I  C  A  L
T  E  M  P  E  R  A  T  U  R  E
I  N  S  T  R  U  M  E  N  T  A  T  I  O  N
P  A  S  T  E  U  R  I  Z  A  T  I  O  N    C  O  N  T  R  O  L  S

20 100 ft. (additional cable)
H       C    1 0     1
How To Order
Performance (DA1 Analyzer)
Accuracy: ± 0.5% of span
Sensitivity: ± 0.2% of span per 24 hours, non-cumulative
Repeatability: ± 0.1% of span or better
Temperature Drift: Zero and span: less than 0.02% of span per °C
Mechanical (DA1 Analyzer)
Panel Mount: 1/4 DIN, polycarbonate with NEMA 4X (IP65) front panel;
hardware
included for panel mounting
Wall Mount (optional): 7.5"w X  7.5"h X 6.22"d (191mm X191mm X 158mm) fiberglass
reinforced polyester with mounting flange and NEMA4X, (IP65) rating
Electrical (DA1 Analyzer)
Operating Voltage: 90-130 VAC, 50/60 Hz (10 VA max.) or 190-260VAC,
50/60 Hz (10 VA max.)
Outputs (Relay): Two (2) electromechanical relays; SPDT (Form C) contacts;
UL rated 5A 115/230 VAC, 5A @30 VDC resistive
Outputs (Analog): Two (2) isolated 0/4-20mA outputs; each with 0.004 mA (12 bit)
resolution and capability to drive up to 600 Ohm loads
Communication (DA1 Analyzer)
HART (optional): Enables configuration and retrieval of measured data for multiple
analyzers over a communication link using appropriate handheld
terminal or data system with HART software
Performance (DA2 Transmitter)
Accuracy: ± 0.1% of span
Sensitivity: ± 0.05% of span
Repeatability: ± 0.05% of span
Temperature Drift: Zero and span: ± 0.02% of span per °C
Response Time: 1-60 sec. to 90% of value upon step change (with sensor filter setting
of zero)
Mechanical (DA2 Transmitter)
Panel Mount: Polycarbonate; NEMA 4X (IP65) general purpose;
choice of panel or pipe/integral mounting hardware
Panel Mount: 3.75"w X 3.75"h X 0.75"d (95mm X 95mm X 19mm)
Wall /Pipe/Integral: 3.75"w X  3.75"h X 2.32"d (95mm X95mm X 60mm)
Electrical (DA2 Transmitter)
Operating Power (Class 2 Power Suply)
Two-wire hookup: 16-30 VDC
Three-wire hookup: 14-30 VDC
Four-wire hookup 12-30 VDC
Output (Analog) One (1) isolated 0/4-20mA output; with 0.004 ma (12 bit) resolution
SENSOR
OUTPUT
A Standard
B Optional - HART protocol***
ENCLOSURE
0 No enclosure
1 NEMA 4X watertight fiberglass enclosure with liquid-tight connectors
D       A    1
ANALYZER
MOUNTING STYLE
01 Panel Mount Kit
(includes gasket, retainer plate and four screws)
02 Wall/pipe/integral mounting
(for integral mounting, sensor Wiring Style
option 2 required)
FIXED CHARACTER
A Fixed Character
D       A    2                ATRANSMITTER
ACCESSORIES
53433-A0001 Fuse Kit - Includes two (2) replacement fuses and a bezel
ACCESSORIES
73223-A0001 2" Inductive Conductivity Sensor Sanitary Tee
NOTES:
* Junction box required where interconnect distances
of more than 20 ft. (6m) are required.
** This 6-conductor must be used to connect between
the junction box and the receiver.
*** Consult factory for lead-time.
NOTE: These typical performance specifications are:
1 Based on 25°C with conductivity of 500 µS/cm and higher. Consult Anderson Instrument for